CH \$490.00 2843

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.		02/04/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERESEARCHTECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	1818 MARKET ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 1000
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	PHT CORPORATION
Street Address:	500 RUTHERFORD AVENUE
City:	CHARLESTOWN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02129
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number: 2843409		EXPERT			
Registration Number:	3816219	ERT			
Registration Number:	3898416	GETTING IT DONE. RIGHT.			
Registration Number:	3991327	VIAPHONE			
Registration Number: 4215574		VIAWEB			
Registration Number: 3564984		DESIGNPRO			
Registration Number: 3129270		INVIVODATA			
Registration Number:	3074636	SITEPRO			
Registration Number:	3074635	DIARYPRO			
Registration Number: 4573248		AVERT			
Registration Number: 2295292		PHT			
Registration Number:	2336677	PHT			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006859 FRAME: 0971

900534642

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number: 2341822		LOGPAD
Registration Number: 4756694		LOGPAD APP
Registration Number: 4769419		CONFIDENCE AT EVERY PHASE
Registration Number:	4769413	STUDYWORKS
Registration Number: 4276220 NETPRO		NETPRO
Registration Number: 3828774		SITEPAD
Registration Number:	3006110	FIRSTHAND KNOWLEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-390-4147

Email: amanda.cirella@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: Amanda Cirella (Paralegal)

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40369-43
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Cirella
SIGNATURE:	//Amanda Cirella//
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2020

Total Attachments: 9

source=Partners-ERT - IP Release (May 2016) (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Partners-ERT - IP Release (May 2016) (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Partners-ERT - IP Release (May 2016) (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=Partners-ERT - IP Release (May 2016) (EXECUTED)#page4.tif source=Partners-ERT - IP Release (May 2016) (EXECUTED)#page5.tif source=Partners-ERT - IP Release (May 2016) (EXECUTED)#page6.tif source=Partners-ERT - IP Release (May 2016) (EXECUTED)#page7.tif source=Partners-ERT - IP Release (May 2016) (EXECUTED)#page8.tif source=Partners-ERT - IP Release (May 2016) (EXECUTED)#page9.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of February 4, 2020 (this "Release") is made by NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 2, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") by ERESEARCHTECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation and PHT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor") in favor of the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement which was recorded (i) in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2016 at reel 5783, frame 0463, (ii) in the records of the United States Copyright Office on May 16, 2016 at volume 9934, document 933, and (iii) in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2016 at reel 038812, frame 0804, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in, and Lien on, all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, including those set forth on the attached Schedule I (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of February 4, 2020, by and among the Grantors, the Collateral Agent, and the other parties party thereto, the Grantors have requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to (a) release any and all security interests it may have in the Collateral and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the United States Copyright Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby (a) terminate the security interest and Liens created under the IP Security Agreement in the Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties in the Collateral. The Collateral Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantors, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office and to take such further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantors, to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

COLLATERAL AGENT:

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., as Collateral Agent

By: Brian Forde Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1 Collateral

U.S. PATENTS

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING ELECTROCARDIOG RAMS	US	7,654,965	Jun. 9, 2006	February 2, 2010	eResearchTechnology, Inc.¹
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING ELECTROCARDIOG RAMS	US	6,708,057	Jan. 10, 2002	March 16, 2004	eResearchTechnology, Inc. ²
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING ELECTROCARDIOG RAMS	US	8,805,483	Jan. 20, 2010	August 12, 2014	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTERACTIVE ANNOTATION AND MEASUREMENT OF TIME SERIES DATA WITH AUTOMATIC MARKER SEQUENCING	US	6,934,578	Sep. 18, 2002	August 23, 2005	Covance Cardiac Safety Services Inc. c/o eResearchTechnology, Inc.
SYSTEM FOR CLINICAL SUBJECT COMPLIANCE	US	8,145,519	Aug. 16, 2011	March 27, 2012	eResearchTechnology, Inc.

_

Name of registered owner to be updated to eResearchTechnology, Inc.

Name of registered owner to be updated to eResearchTechnology, Inc.

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner
SYSTEM FOR CLINICAL SUBJECT COMPLIANCE	US	8,065,180	Apr. 2, 2001	November 22, 2011	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
OPERATION AND METHOD FOR PREDICTION AND MANAGEMENT OF THE VALIDITY OF SUBJECT REPORTED DATA	US	7,873,589	Aug. 24, 2007	January 18, 2011	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PREDICTION AND MANAGEMENT OF PARTICIPANT COMPLIANCE IN CLINICAL RESEARCH	US	7,415,447	Jan. 3, 2006	August 19, 2008	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PREDICTION AND MANAGEMENT OF SUBJECT COMPLIANCE IN CLINICAL RESEARCH	US	6,879,970	Apr. 2, 2001	April 12, 2005	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
ENDPOINT DEVELOPMENT PROCESS	US	8,380,531	Jul. 24, 2009	February 19, 2013	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
SYSTEM FOR CLINICAL SUBJECT COMPLIANCE	US	8,433,605	Feb. 17, 2012	April 30, 2013	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
ENDPOINT DEVELOPMENT PROCESS	US	13/670,151	Nov. 6, 2012		eResearchTechnology, Inc.

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DATA ANALYSIS	US	13/688,962	Nov. 29, 2012		eResearchTechnology, Inc.
CLINICAL MONITORING DEVICE WITH TIME- SHIFTING CAPABILITY	US	8,533,029	Sep. 4, 2012	September 10, 2013	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
SYSTEM FOR CLINICAL TRIAL SUBJECT COMPLIANCE	US	13/801,853	Mar. 13, 2013		eResearchTechnology, Inc.
OPERATION AND METHOD FOR PREDICTION AND MANAGEMENT OF THE VALIDITY OF SUBJECT REPORTED DATA	US	9,129,215	Dec. 10, 2010	September 8, 2015	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
CLINICAL INVESTIGATION DATA LOGGING WITH CONTEXTUAL TIME SHIFTING	US	8,273,019	Jul. 22, 2008	September 25, 2012	PHT Corporation
SYSTEM FOR CLINICAL TRIAL SUBJECT COMPLIANCE	US	14/579,574	Dec. 22. 2014		eResearchTechnology, Inc. ³
SYSTEM FOR CLINICAL TRIAL SUBJECT COMPLIANCE	US	14/579,670	Dec. 22, 2014		eResearchTechnology, Inc. ⁴

.

Name of registered owner to be updated to eResearchTechnology, Inc.

Name of registered owner to be updated to eResearchTechnology, Inc.

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner
SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPLAYING A NON-BIASING AND SELF- ADJUSTING VISUAL ANALOG SCALE ON A COMPUTING DEVICE	US	14/670261	Mar. 2015		PHT Corporation
OPERATION AND METHOD FOR PREDICTION AND MANAGEMENT OF THE VALIDITY OF SUBJECT REPORTED DATA	US	14/792126	July 6, 2015		eResearchTechnology, Inc.

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Class	Owner
United States	EXPERT	76/149,008	2,843,409	35,	eResearchTechnology,
		10/17/2000		42	Inc.
United States	ERT	77/607,143	3,816,219	35,	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
		11/4/2008		42	inc.
United States	GETTING IT DONE. RIGHT.	77/607,157	3,898,416	35,	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
	DONE. RIGHT.	11/4/2008		42	inc.
United States	ViaPhone	85/094,076	3,991,327	42	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
		7/27/2010			me.
United States	VIAWEB	85/145,570	4,215,574	42	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
		10/5/2010			inc.
United States	DESIGNPRO	76-624,466	3,564,984	42	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
United States	INVIVODATA	78-672,716	3,129,270	9	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
United States	SITEPRO	78-446,249	3,074,636	9	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
United States	DIARYPRO	78-446,243	3,074,635	9	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
United States	AVERT	85-870970	4,573,248	9	eResearchTechnology, Inc.
		07/30/2013			
United States	PHT	75,464,332	2,295,292	42	PHT Corporation
		4/8/1998			
United States	PHT	75,464,404	2,336,677	9	PHT Corporation
		4/8/1998			

Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Class	Owner
United States	LOGPAD	75,448,395 3/11/1998	2,341,822	9	PHT Corporation
United States	LOGPAD APP	86,071,852	4,756,694	42	PHT Corporation
United States	CONFIDENCE	9/23/2013 86,071,824	4769419	42	PHT Corporation
	AT EVERY PHASE	09/23/2013			
United States	STUDYWORKS	86,070,625 9/20/2013	4769413	42	PHT Corporation
United States	NETPRO	85,158,183 10/21/2010	4,276,220	42	PHT Corporation
United States	SITEPAD	77,397,622 2/14/2008	3,828,774	9	PHT Corporation
United States	FIRSTHAND KNOWLEDGE	76,128,568 9/14/2000	3,006,110	9 42	PHT Corporation

U.S. COPYRIGHTS

Description	Application/ Registration No.	Issue Date	Owner
Generic Endpoint Model.	VAu000972265	11/13/2007	eResearchTechnology, Inc. ⁵

Name of registered owner to be updated to eResearchTechnology, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006859 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 02/07/2020